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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
retﬁrn a1l3three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2.f4Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
guarters,: American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3.. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.. 6{H 0

4, If data is entered on Fdfﬁ 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Co. Ko 16th. Inf. DAVIE, John 0.~Cpl. 43995
let, Divisions

Corps John C. Davis was severely wounded in the Argonne—
Meuse drive on Oct. 4/18, by machine gun fire. He was hit in the
left side. I did not think at the ti me that it was possible
for him to recovers

I was an eye witness at the time he was wounded,
Informant: Engelbrecht Fred,Sgt.43885
COo K" l6th6 Int‘
Home 3

Sicned} ¢ Fred Engelbrecht.

B«



GRAVE LOCATION BUANK

: LOCATION OF THE GRAVE O
Davis, 43955 John

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
... Pybe 0o "K? i6th Inf, St
(Rank.) ! (Organization.)

........................

3 - P
Jod. 2

DATE OF BURIAL........... 10/11/3@'

BEACE O SRBTRIAT S5 8N

(Give Ce.metery, Town tnd Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER........ O O AR
HOW MARKED: NamePeg®............ CroBafia s Ll RN
(H'eadboand iy s i Bottlapit it 8

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and. marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:
Chaplain Flynn

(Signature and Ranlk of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to he forwarded to Adj. (Grenk IS U WHIN QAT ATk
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WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU 9/
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY _ -2gus® 27, g3

Qedows “ % . Kanea s
Sedgwick I County, State of fansas

Name__ Davis, Mrs John P (S«7)

Wddsess 133 Ohio Ave VWichita, Kansas

Route going: oy
)‘ S AT&SF “hicago, GT Suspension Bridge LV New York

e NYC Uleveland CCC &StL St Louis, St L-SF Wichita

g [ Desires stop=-cver Springfield, Ohio

Roap TRAIN TiMe | DaTE

Itinerary LV Wichita AT&SFEF

16 1:57 PM |August 23
going Ar Chica g0 A 2
n ;
; 8
n

:30 AM UES 124t
5 PM " 1]

GT 4
45 FM L -

Ar Yew York v
Lv  (Penna Sta)

dations: ’ ot RN
Acpmimecstions Standard sleeper Wichita, Kans to Chicago, I1l and Chicago,

I11 to New York, N Y

Time:
Elapsed Time 50 Hrs: 48 Min 8\\\k

Extra Fare:
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Diagnosis and complications : (inclsde dates)
Aug. 28th, 170/?

Hypertension
30th, 170/% g

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)
Diet and rest edvised, Sod. Nitrite grs. ii.
Cod, grs 1/4
D Asp. grs = ) for headache.

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks : Should be occasionaly seen and checked.
Sept. 6th, erterial hypertension 260/140 Neurasthenia,

C.R.V. Trajn. .A.. ’\‘[ .I:.
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Diagnosis and complications : (include dates) Q.- /7
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Party “S" = ltinerary - Seuse~irgonne Group

Sailed August 37, 1630 am AMENICA. Capbe Ko ke Chamnon 4n ehwirge.
Captes dorrill Sose sssistent, srprived Cherbourg septesber Sth. Lot
by ;xmm.&mma.mmmmmmm:m
Pus srrived Gure des Invelides in Feris at Wellpme Vst by fficer

.uwmm-«ucm.mmmmwu

Gepts Tehe |

Sedbpine “":"’A ‘\”""’H }
irthy 10th. mm .

: Damotery

: 13the mmuumwmwmnw.
Bristel iry:

Lops 1loth. WM&“MMMW#M

Jeps 13th. m:mmenmam
Sops ldthe Pree or Chureh. lamsh at hotel. Notrs Dame. Dismer at

mx.am-tmmm '
Zeps 18the mm ' mam A0

ieps 17%he ‘M'mummmam«
md

Mrs. John P. Davis
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NAME DAVIS,|ums. JOEN B,

§.5¢ - HARD SEP 261930
. WICHITA, SETGUICK ooy,

) oy

R.Re S 1/)
STATIONG. 0. C. F‘U“{“ OF u m,a-,,
TRAIN # J‘:!f\ E L Me/ A

CAR #

HOME

BERTH OR SEAT

| TIME
L. - P4
DATE O‘*"«Z 2 4 1




Name.

Paris Hotel ..

Home address........ . ,

Party

DAVIS , Mrs John P,

N\

“W \

(attie Alice)

'HOTEL AMBASSADOR

BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN
133 0Ohio Ave., Wichita, Sedgwick County, Kansas

Date of arrival

Relationship.............

Name of deceased

Rank

Cemetery

MEUSE ARGONNE

S o Group I Unit ... s/S. AVERICA ... -
~ SEPT, 5.1930 Date of departure S/S HARDING - Sept.18,1930
Mother .. ... ..

DAVIS, John O,

Cpl Organization 16th Inf,



REMARKS Desires vquarters with Mrs Georgina DAWSON, I223 N, Waco,Wichita
Sedgwick Co., Kansas ( Group M.A, )

Desires gtop over Springfield, Ohio .

Mrs, Davis unable to make the trip to Verdun by bus on account of her health,
was taken by train leaving Paris 12,30 p.m. Sept. 7th. from Gare de 1l'Est.
accompanied by lMiss Knowles s

Mrs., Davis returned to Paris on Sept. 1llth, 7.24 p.m. accompanied by Miss H. M.
Stewart.




ﬁg. Jom P. Davis,
Ohio Avenus,
Wiehii‘,j Kansas,

r\@uh».“ | Dear Hedem:

. "‘-vf & Plesse sttachithe enclosed tegs to each

2 ﬁn of baggage, thus to protest the sefe errival of
‘wews. |n New York, ' ‘

Dyon your arrivel iam this City, you will
be met at the Railroed Ststiom by e United States Azny
© 0fficer, in unitorm, who will wear on'the left sleeve
%@ 6f his cost = blue eloth band, showing & Gold Ster and
the word "Pilgrimege”, . This officer will eSeort yom
end your bsggoge to your Hotel im New York City.

N\

For The 0fficor in Charge:

v ‘ \\'\\
N ) ~ George F.R,Taylor,
Ea lgt. Lieut., Q,M.Corps,
3 . A

gl ’Qﬂf

ii
% ,
% Lo

Eneclusures:



- WAR DEPARTMENT
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS
'l ¢ ¢ 225 WEST 34TH ST., N.Y,, N. Y. JRoom 1211

VIA POSTAL TSLEGRAPH '\ RENNETH M, EALPINE,
l‘JGr; xn‘o (DQL’
Sept. 27th, 1930,

MRS, CARL STOGEN,
9854 W. North Sg.,
Springfteld, Ghio,

YOUR AUNT WILL ARRIVE AT SPRINGFIELD AT SEVBI '!IBR!'IOI’B AX SUNDAY
VIA NYCRR MEET HER \

KENNETHE M. HALPINE

A et GRS

e '; ~ i i l

Mrs, John P. Davis, Party "8", Hotel Pennsylvania.

\ .,-..,__,_M‘H__“, L

3
‘et M T =



RPB—7-1-30—8M

WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

e
! ; P /l/! /j& i I arty .t N A G i
- 3 & £ I/ . 4 .
‘;DA {/' g; g {")f?ﬂf GJ‘ e mesn INATIIDEL 1 e v kot DR e 0k
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION
D&Viﬂ, ms‘ JOHII P.
............................................... Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler
Wichite, Sedgwick County i Wichita, Kansas
............................................... New Y orkiito fy e [ anr oammmee i | it e
Home Address LA
Esngas e Qg
............................................... N é"’/°w
%V’
New York, to .. 'uchlta’ Kam. ...............
Destination :
i TYC to Cleveland -~ CCC&St.L to St.louls « St.L & S F to dest,
TR R, o e i o SRR b i s i PHE S Dbl el RN R it il s O LSRR S i i £ PR R
Picket ires Sept.27,1930 e
08, =Ry 1950 Date of Departure
]
Road Tr. No. ‘ Date Time ol;og;e;t Car U. S. G. Order No. l Acc:;‘;:l
, Gr,central g : | — 0w G l
Ly oY /5 [ 7h7 |3nd | hs -] 5@!&7»/02—%»13’!&3{
AR 1?./1!{ 120 ) |
L bogd| . | = Faa) e
ARG | 911G :
L Vi il ve | gyl === LinnsGl L9 24P 39 /.00

- A

e A i TGe

L\ iteas o Tgeciiallnd W if (g« /024 80 | T
AR W ot vt )




RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE ' O
D AN\S, Jovm Us
.. aKANSAS -------
M ' 1323 Onio Ave. Wichita
NaME Davis, Mrs. John £ HOME ADDRESS ....Sedgwick County .
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN/.2.5<%% %”W ) W ............. |

&‘J ...... / M%RQOM NO//Zj .....

e o 7 ", /.Av P - >
7‘((“‘&1.“ e /)/OW Cr‘ o At L 2 T e Y

DEPARTURE NEW YORK U/

/ﬂ

C‘ﬁ Cg g_"::{



’ RPB—3-17-30—7M
RETURN NEW YORK
SEP 926 1930

133 Chio Ave. ,Wiehita
VIS, 3RS .. JOHN I X ' Sedgwick County, Kansas
NAME 4VES, 720 T TN VN EOMEFADDRES SR iavsoRie e s S
ANITA £~G )
RETURN ON SMSHMRBIHE ..... 1 Botkr. f L \f /—\‘ ....... ROOM NO 3 ....... {
7 2 o AR A SRR

§/S HARDING @ FeeniBie eor 2

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

................................................................................................

..........................................................

................................................................................................
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Diagnosis and complications : (include dates)

CeVeRe, Hypertension, R¢BeLe

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)
e B 65, Tr(lp.Bromides i, tid. Vittel water. A.V.X,

7th, Continae tre atment. Vegetable diet. ReH.lW

2 th, rest 'in bed. Liquid diet.

1Z2th, neuralgia. Tumina 1 tonight.

14th, may go down to meals.

156th, BP 180/100. lley go out for 1 hr. today.

Disposition : (include dates)

~ Rema%,% BP 260/140. 9/11/30 This ]e.dgehas done very well.Her activities
€e

hes been somewhat displesed with
To return by train to Paris,

e el e

i8er P have Basn. sureilgd, gnd s

9/12/30 BP 180/100, A.V .K. .
9/18/30 to CherbourgSEpe§8hm30 8. 8. HARDING

QAL Sy, Frmeeeltled 2l



T Eplcal REG@ D
: A-G

b S

Home Address “/C() C‘A)]Py

Name and address of nearest relative or frlendm/__.i...... AN L

Religion ...

History of present complaint: ‘JA,; ‘7@4 O i n
Bl o MA;,,M\_%;?M

(OVER)

This card will be prepared for each

Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to he

INSTRUCTIONS:

included in repoft- of Liaison Officer upon return to Neiw

York.



Diagnosis and complzcatzons (z dates)

! g-2%-30- /70 —-71{6/{‘ R

8- 30t 30 /7 7e.
i

Treatment and Progress: (include dates) : J o)
prd Foeft I bprd = d — Ll P “w o e— 97> T

li /Qf é| 9’,:/4{ %kﬂlﬁwu
| S e

Disposition: (include dates)

Remarw%"w{a “&Q Wy/ LA & 8. 8. HARDING

‘\

SEP gB 1930 —_—

’// C'? v"'i;l'/f //// t/‘}// / /// /u// 2 éﬁiﬁ\ /f@ /Léffw?\/ //KKN’ )

/gm Codno. //'}m,/., oemer %



M_DICAL RECOR)
SEP 26 1930

.P t 5 PN g HARDING
ary: . : Wi ety T AL 57 OO AT

Eastbound
Westbound

Nisrio o T Lt D o S 7?741//51

Hoﬁe Address /33 @é/o %/ﬁ V%Oél >/ ___4/4@6‘4,{ _______________________________

Name and address of nearest relative or friend 15-\1/) ......... ‘S’ZV) .......... p «Ql/ A
Cf\%e 4a/0/3 e 6N

Religion . Oa77(g C’ﬂQSJ/q . Age ST S R

History of present complaint: Czﬁr ~dio . ﬂﬂ /A //qscu;m
P! de o~

(OVER)

This card will be prepared for each

Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be
included in report of Liaison Officer upon return to New

York.

INSTRUCTIONS:



Diagnosis and complications: (i. ide dates)

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)

Viho GChloreTine 7
'7/wﬁa T Sl e ST

Disposition: (include dales)

Remarks: %— W mf aj

Rt S



EEgA TN
) RETURN RECEIF’"‘" /}3}

730

o

]

Recewe
number of which appears on i/ze face of this Card
O N !
L2 AN ~ NN 4 i
Flezd X1 /0 b de) (A€ )
/ (Signature or naine of addressee)

Date of delivery.- ... T Ll e 31 &
c 5—6116

Form 3811 U. 3. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1020
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oo AT I .
R T August 1, 1930

Duvis, Joka O, AGrS

¥ra, Jo'm P. Davis,
123 Okdo tverme

W L W n "
tehits, Xannas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your trangportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Ly wichita AT&SF Tredm 16 157 ™ Aug. 85
Ar Chiecuago * * 8 B180am * 3
Iv » or " B 1Bas PN * o i}
Ar New York w " " SO * B

All railroad employees have been instruected by their
officials to gee that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph thig office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



IN REPLY REFER TO Q.M_293 A-C

Davis, John 0. 12324
america 8-27

irs. John P. Davis,
133 Ohio Ave.,
Wi chita 9 Kans.

Dear Madam:

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

May 16, 1930

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States N
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously 5{
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage Al 4
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929. ;/’ "o

%

/33 ik
o & T oo to—el

C

¢

) @ ere0

Pl&4se fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

wol Thie HUGHES,,
(g%?;:££¢ Captain{/Q. M. Corps,
: & Assistant.

Dot P 15 #e 230 Qi o Quatty QLEC Boued
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/ QM 293 A=C May 23, 1930.
Davis, John 0, - 1232 M
Morris, George H, - 1232

Mrs, John P, Davis,

133 Ohio Avenue,
Wichita, Kansas.

Dear Madam:

With reference o your letter of May 14, 1930
requesting a stop~over in Springfield, Chio on your return
from the pilgrimage, sailing on the SS AMERICA August 27,
1930, you are advised that this stop-over will be granted
you, and that there will be no extra charge incident thereto.
The duration of the stop~over will be within the limit of
your ticket. Upon receipt of your transportation, it is
suggested you confer with your local ticket agent as to the

. length of time you may stay at Springfield.
N .

Notation has been made gf your emergency addressee,
Mr, John P, Davis, 133 Ohio Aveme, Wichite, Kansas,

Your request to be gquartered with Mrs. Georgiana
Dawson, 1223 No., Waco, Wichita, Kansas, has been noted and
every effort will be made to comply with your wishes in this
respect to be placed in the same cabin aboard ship and in
the same hotel rooms in New York and Paris.

For The Quartermester General,

Very truly yours,

R. E, SHANNON,
MM Assistant.



Wichita, Kansas,

M2y 1l4th, 1930, iﬂ@”
War Departuent, ,CK
Office of Quartermaster General, [ﬁ{u{
-.Washington, Do Co / 4 ;‘(
Sirs: /t ¥

QM 293 A-C - Davis, John O. = 1232 M.
Answering your request of the lst instant,
asking for an emergency address,-in case of an emer-
gency, please advise my hushand =
Mre. John P. Davis, §<)§
133 Ohio Avenue, &
Wichita, Kansas.\§)u////

Further answering your letter of the lst .’}é'§k$T¢4ﬂ
instant, I would like if possibl be _quartered- /
with lIrs. Georgiana Dawson,” 1223 No. Waco, W}chlta,
Kansas, both on our voyage over and returno

I also received your letter of the 9th inst.,
relative to stop=overs on my return trip from New
Yorko I would like to stop at Springfield, Ohio,

on my return trip if possible. Will you please
advise me whether I could do this without cost to

me, and if there would be a cost to me, about how X{<
much, and how long I would be allowed to stop? < NP
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j AT 0 T LA 1 the invitation €xtended

pt or decline)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

. _Mrs, John P, Davis,
@/{rw Ul "7 SG/W

133 Ohio Ave,, Sedgwick Countv, Wichita, Kansas

LSeata)
S (Towaar City) \_\—— —_—
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY rerer To QM 293 A-C % ‘ October
Davis, John 0. 1232 I ~ &
(Mo A0 NN
Mrs, John P. Davis, g ~Sb
133 Ohio Aves, {?jJ
Wichita, Kans, T %

Dear Madam:

; -

The Act of Congress which provides for pﬁﬁgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the m11$ﬂary or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval afrvice at any time betwsen
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose rema1g§ ars now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necesgsary exbenses of which pllgr%mages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretaf& of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation 1@*4 report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929.  The purpose of the 1n§est1gatlon ie to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled tarmake the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the ca{endar yvear 1930 and the probable coet of
the pilgrimages to be made. . &

2

In order that the rqport referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in thgfenclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? 7 '(K)

5. Do you desire to mgﬁe the pilgrimage ,
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (3

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased membor of the mili-

tary or navai forces in whom you are interested? () (No
7
4 AgedgzLHealth c°“’£;z
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) oor)
K G114 7 )
o« &L/ | Bnglish - (Yes) (W]
5. Whaﬁ/ﬂanguage do you speak? - T Gtherlanguage
) : T sl
/‘ ~ \
= 3 192

¢

For The Quartermastér General,

Very truly yours,/

]
N W e
Encl N T. HARRIS,
Aét - Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.

Envelope






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v rEpLy rerer to QM 293 A-C

{Davis, Johii Us June pg . 1929.

Mr, Jolm P. m"i‘,
133 Ohio Ave.,
Wichita, Kans,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
end widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of thie office show that you are the father of the

late gorporal Jolm 0. Dawis, Co. K, 16th Inf., whose remaims sre mow interred
in ths Meuse~Argorme imerican Cemetery, Romsgne-sous-lomtfauson, Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this of fice whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitle: under the provisicns of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, and if s0, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to wmake the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is aleo requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

! 4

Very truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

!
JOHN T. HARRIS,

il o Major, Q. M. Corps,
f’ Assistant.



REX AW Augest 1, 1980

Qe

Df’ViS, -IO:m D. “Tore] ..:.

Mrs. John P. Davis,
122 Ohio Avemie,

Wt AL dan >, > & €1
a1i0L%8, Sansas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv Wichita AT&SF Train 16 1:57 ™M Aug. 23
" )

Ar Chicago " " 2 8:30 a4 24 .
Iv - er » 8 12:45 P . =
Ar Yew York v i ” 5145 ru ¥ 25

v

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps, 5
Agsisgtant. {




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

lrs, Jom P, Davis,
133 Ohio Ave.,
Wichits, Kansas,

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time.

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which hag been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The ¢lothing which you will take with you should be
glightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet. a pair of rubberse, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap tc be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have.with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs tc meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing dene more
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
gent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent.
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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Very truly yours,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 9_M~_293 _{l*—gﬂ

Davie, Johm 0. 12320
anerica 8-27

Yay 16, 1930

Mrs. Jokn 2. Davis,
bl 'ryw

“ v 3‘..\10 SAVte »
wichita, Kang.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i11 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congrese approved March 2,1929.

Name

) Address

Please Pill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl. Assistant.
Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

May 9, 1230,
Davis, John 0. 1252 ¥

krg, Jobn P, Davis,
133 Onio Ave.,
Wichita , Kansas.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When yvou make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: :

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 23x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, hae known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

v"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be aecompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

v"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A:g-‘
Davis, Joim O. 1232-H
America 8-27 May 95 1930

Mrs., John P. Davis,
1335 Ohio Ave.,
Wichita, Xansas

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cages, too late to take action.

_ Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

-

R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT. \
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA}
: WASHINGTON May 1., 1930,
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This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilegrimage to the eemeteries of Furocpe, is being sent to eaeh mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make-the pillgrimsye daripg the .
calendar: year 193Q. The general plan for“the. conduct ¢f the pilgrimage i
is shown in the Pilgrimage /Eggulatiqr@35' a o6pyiof which is-enslosed here=
with, In.addition to the information shown 'in the regulatiems, the —~ -
following explains in detail some Of the most importent things connected
with the pilgrlglage, “ ’}A sl ¥ R L e 3 s ROR

Formal invitetions are being extended to each. mouher and widow =~

who has expressgd a desire o make the pilgrimage during 1930. o »
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the !
invitations to the women from the geveral gtates are dissued iy baged on a
drawing by ilot which was held about one month agop . Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for agknowledgment 'and it-is quite i!nportq;t,'tpat
you accept or decline this imvitation promptly in order that the neass-
sary railroad, stesmship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The.-
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilegrimage,

* including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, stbanship fare and. Fitad

" obther incidental expengess It Will not provids.anything other than the -

 necessary expenses’ so that you ghould bring with you such funds as you
may desire o use for making &imdll purchases and for other uges d'i,éﬁi&icgv,
ly of & personal mature. ] oo : Y et T o N ol

b

(R 2

Avrangenente have been made with the Amorican Railroad g
Association whieh assuros, u f’@hé’,’uniﬁed’?ﬁupport and cooperation ef all of”
the railroads in the Unitéﬁ;jﬁ,ﬁagés in- héndling. the mevement %q-and from
New York City. The loocal titket agént will securc your railroad amd =~
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman resérvations, Refore
your departure frem your hems we will mail ¥eu.a- ehock, ;Qéi?fi§99n$‘ﬁ*to
pay for your mealg and other travelling expensés while enroute to New

- Yorke Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the ermy officer in charge of
the New York offiee will eollect the yeturm trip stub and hold 3% until

your. return to New York ffam Buropes - '

Upon arrival i New York, you will Be'met By an awmy offisey
30/994/ TS .



[

* and cscortcd to a first. class hotel where rescrvationsg have bcorn mades -~ -
The duration of your stay in New York will be. from 24 to 48 hourss At
the proper time, you will be escortcd to.the steamship upon whidh passage*’ -
has been engaged for Europc, ' All of ‘the women. making £his #rip will be
provided with eabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will he. quartored in the same stafieroomy: -If you have e
any friend that you woqld like to be guartered with we Wlll cniaavor to
arrange it if you w1ll communicate w1th thls offlne,.' :

The ocecan voyagp~w1ll last about 8 days and,whcn the shlp docks
at Cherbourg, Frunne, each: party will -be met by officers especially- -
detailed for the purpose and tgkon in-a speeial train to Paris where ' & 77

. first class hotel accommodations have been reserveds: < The' Tirst day in tav!

&0

Paris will be a day of rests, On the 24 day, the women- of each party _:7;';'* ?

will place a: wreath on.the tomb. of ‘the Frenzh' unknown  s01Aicr. “In" the
afternoon there: will %¢'a recephion in which the Trengh war: mothnrs, i e
government offlnlals, @nd- promincnt Mivilians wall partlﬂlpaxg.' THe *’“_
following:merning thc. groups ‘going: to-the: dlffbrunt Acmetcerics” will leave fi;i
Paris, travelllng in motor bussgs, and prococd to the .cemeterics where THDN
they will .remain: for about - 7..days, Twcnty-rlve women will be assmgnod .
to each bus and an army offisqr will have chemge of thé .buge - The -+ - -7 207
itineraries to and fgom the ﬂomqtcriés and the ®aily itincrariés while’ at
the cemcteries have been varied’ Bo ‘a5 to take din ‘points of historieal
interest as well as some parte of the battlefields whero Amoriven troops;f;
vere engaged. Upon returd to Parls, each: party will remain fo?“aboub o
S5 days and’turlng this time an opportunlty will be given 'to sec ﬁhe p01nts
of historical intcrest in Paris .and: viclnlfy. ' The ontire duration of e ”A~
your stay .in Europe will be 14 da 8. and.the dtinsreries have ‘beeti-go - » .
arranged that cach day will be.pw¥ovided fors. - 'Except in sase of i1lness
or other unavoidable causec it will not be p0531ble for ony woman making i .
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a Jlonger period than 14 ‘days’ nor. - *
‘to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is propared to
pay all of hoer expenses afifen-lcaving. tho party sinec the Act of Congress”
authorizing the. pilgrimaze spocifically states that the government shall PR,
not pay the exponses of- any WOman who w1llfully leaves her party. ) A rEe
i "
Upon return to tha United States each ghip will be met in NOW b

York City by army officers who will escort the mothecrs and widows to the
‘trains which will take them home. - - Befors-leaving:Now York each 'Womam . - 7
will be provided with her return rallroad t;eket, a slcéping car tr-ket

and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travclling expenses. 0 R

4rmy offlcers are- being used ag: guides and escbrts throughout

this entirp : movement and: ¢are has:been taken' to select officers who will

gsee that proper care is taken of :the women who are cntrusted to thete
‘shargde Arrangementa have* been made . for "taking care of women who may
tde taken sick @during the: pllgrlmage and alse t6 care’for the remains of

“any who may. die and prov1sion has beenmade ~for returning ‘the remaing of

any who may die, to their: homése /It is dsscntial thot each woman making ~
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartcrmaster General with an emergency address

of some relativer or friend to be notified in #tHe“event of an emergency,
#. Medieal care will be provided by civilian agenciocss If such care ig

'+ 'needed in Wew York City it will be furnishcd by the hotal physicians or

'B0/994/ - R e



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will .pe provided by the
shipts doctors ond in Peris arrangements have been made with the Mmerican
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women~who moy need
it, . In adcition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duiy
throughout the pilerimages,

Baggage will be limited +o not to ‘exceed two pieces of hand tazgage
and the articles taken should Dbe such as will be required for a trip of
abou%xone monthe Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Parise
Since the c¢limate of Burope is much colder than that of the United States,
edch woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and thg visit to the cemeteries,

- Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations tiaroughout this pilgrimage, 1% will be greatly appre-=
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received fron
thig office, ; x -

For The Quartermaster Generals

Very truly jours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M., Corps,
L A Assistant.
1 Enclosure,
Regulation,

30/998/ - =B
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
N REPLY reFer o QM 293 A-C Octobsr P 1929,
Davis, John O 1232 M.

¥Mrs., John P, Davis,
133 Ohio Aveey
Withita, Kans,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemetsries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United Statee who died in the military or naval gervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable coet of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which regquires no postage.

1. Do yéuﬁﬁesire to maké”thig-ﬁilgrimagé-if eligible%!‘ (Yee) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) {No)

% Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) i (No)

Age Health

4 Please give your age and state of health, ¥ (Years) (Good) (Poorl

Ze

English — (Yes) (Ro)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
__Sﬁpecify 1anguage_spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant,

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REPER TO QM 293 A‘C
{Davis, Johm O.} June - 1929.

Mr., Johm P, Davis,
138 Ohio AV 5
Wichita, Kana,

Dear Sir:

Your attention ies invited to the enclosed copy\pf an Act of
Congrese approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces ncw interred in the: cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage \to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office ghow that you are the father of the

/ y
1at®  Gorporal Jolm 0. Da¥is, Co. K, 16th Inf., whose remains are mow interred
in the Mewse~-Argonme imerican Cemetery, Rom jous-iiontfancon, leuse, France,

1]

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ie entitled under the provieions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend ‘invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent; a statement aa to her relaticnship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you mik use the enclosed envologe which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, 7
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Bnvelope. ; e JOHN T. HARRIS,

: Major, Q. M. Corps, ‘
i , Assistant.

J



July 6, 1923

* My, John P, Davis,
123 Ohio AvOe,
Wichita, Komsase

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
Corporal John Qs Davis, Gompmny K, 16th

" the permanent grave of :
Infantry, is éave 21, Bow 34, Block €, Mewse-Argome Amaricen Cemstory,

Romsgna-sous-iiontfeucon (Meuse ), Francee

This is one of the permenent American nilitary cemeter;es
to be maintained by tﬁis Government in Europe. Each grave will be
narked by a headstone of white marble, of suiteble design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier’s death and State
from which he cﬁme. Thg headstones will be placed at &ll graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
poésible and withoutlwaiting for special action or requesi on the
part of reletives, ‘

In effecting rerioval, the utmost care snd reverence were
_823¢$§§ and more than wiilingly accorded by those performingrthis

. : 9 :
sacred, a5 a e deceyased will bte perpetuslly main-

truly yours,

Al

; H, §, Céuner,
N : Assistent,
‘zs/zasﬁm&"--ﬂ- w. : ' gl ok

s



—
Davis, John Qae-. 43,955 '//
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)
Corpe _Co K, 16th Inf

(Rank and org nizatjon.)
State your relationship to the deceased 7/‘%“‘ Y- %M«%/L

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _____ j
(Yes

If remains are brought to the United Statea, do you .z.
wish them interred in a national cemetery? 01‘ no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the decea:ed give full informa-
tiop below as to where they should be sent:

(&(me of person to receive rema‘ns.) 7 (Jaxpress oflice.)

(Telegraph qoffice.)
2 -
"L/Q" 2L 2z.< /ZACC/;”?(_OM
S (State.

(Number and street.) (City ort &) State.)
(Sign_here) ,}f(,_ 227 /?9 X\C 28 4% |
bR Al Shbba Tl Aoziga<

(Number and street or rurdfl rmvt/) 4 (S 11) town, or post office.) (State.) .
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713




B X

. /_/

28 YL ]2/

L

}W h’/‘L/’//l;,' JL‘I



-,- COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMa:NS DATA P

4
File b7338 \ r
I. LocatioNn INDEX CARD: ; {;’
(¢) Name ______ 0 A S IR I o) L P Ol AR Ser. No. 43959
I e , TYR .
%) Rank ________ GO Organization ______} B0, Ko A6GH  Ilhe 0¥ ﬁo
CRIRN(@7/ =48
(¢) Date of death ____ .. 10-4-18 (d) Cause of death _«_.*_____k/a ___________________
II. RecistrATION CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. ... 43 ___ Row . b el en RlohEtd idd (LRSS E e DD __ SN e N ;- SO
(w”{'«'f"’D £, past 2620 1 R®ain fiaker ) Henrnyg il le Foms

: () Emerg. Address John £, Dal}is (father) 133 _0Ohio ave., Wichita,
AP OO ool 8 )24/ : 2l e fA Lo elolrccs Kensas.
e e e e T g ) ) L ek LA

IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: . Date of receipt LRI e il AL
(@) Name ) ~ Kaariaz () Relationship FZALANQALT VI LELA LS
() Y aTa { ) 7k g
? ) X BRVEeY/ o / &Y i/l ;A 3
(¢) Address -_.(Q__/_’_O LA A AL TR L4 AN AL AN AR [P
: / 74 _”'1\//‘
(@) Remaing" todbe  brought Lo, (O} ¢/ G Tl L i TR B R e RS,
(/ s
1 LI e 7 0 7
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ___.____ 0l - /7 LA Z N X /_-_,_/__‘__» _________
/]
""""""""""""""" “.")""":'""""_"""'""""_""_
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. _,,._*_;J;,'_?.__-__'._-./___,/i_\_/,:__--l‘_\.---Q----‘ﬁ;_"_~__\_'.—_/:’_/L _________
/) / /
QR T50 50 i Sl I ‘
. , (\ TR T T B R e T L A T
- { / "‘.-“
(@), Dispositioninstructionsiifinot brought to U, S Seostled WESRE L - brr L L e e
Examiner’s Initials ... 2¢ 72 & Date dtiin LA .| L [ TION | sl Q20
V. A G 0: CorRESPONDENGH shows communication from e S Soeniaiim, - Sl S s bos SOl ot ul ity
sdated .ocrsali g il Ui i, SoosaeseTTl USRI S e
confirming request in Par. Vishitemt, . SRl Lelbove, onrequestinge: thabeeliiiintl o Uil B G S
Examiner’s Tnitialsi .. ... .. (... D5 SN N o O S , 1920.
—/:/, S Vi .T/ ( 4 ' : '\" ,:‘ '
VI. G. R. S. FiLEs, CoRREspo.\rpENCE—shOWS as follows: _\_'71._:.;--:::;,-_-_-.‘:._--__z)--__---;-_‘ ______________ LN
;...(_;.":T__;-'- —————— ’_')'"Z_};-__E?—--‘—--" ‘  S L ,} [/ _'___,_ __________ (74 AT T (o | o 8 7). £ -:Ei_;_;_‘____ :
} ,"[ ) : ¢ AL s VA "1 ? “_;;;_v“ g 7 e » { P f
ter)y - GBI O THOMOS TOLerTed OJF —mmmmom o e '
ll .’ 4 Ry . J { 4 E W f A 'L, :/’7 t 4
S Examiner’s Initials .. k% {1 Date -__’_/_ ______ ~1920, .
J o \ J/
FRAN CE _ 1l28&-dPec.33 44 /
COUNTRY CRMBTRRY NO: . ooiaiieiludo SuprT No.sbie o /x/\ ....... sk
G. R. S. Form. No. 115 ] Malke Form No ‘1‘4 o
Amended April 6, 1020 37720 g < { il
¢ AL 'yq‘

4 Y "‘(
/ ey M/? . 6 ~H
i



Typed by _____ mOheckedibyiase ouls’\n LMOT 5 - L9 ! , 1920.

ViIl. FinarL ActioN:

cablebon s Rl - | e W , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by ) 1094
letberiony st alian oluny ditaly , 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE CF ADVICE. ActioN TARKEN.




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File b7538

I. Locatiox IxpeEx CARrD:

(@) Name . DAVIS ;. dobn Oy Ser. No. ... 43968 ... l
Y.l .
() Rank ______ oy .. Organization ______ Cos K, 16th Infe
| 10-4-18 x/a |72
(¢) Date of death __._ ... (d) Cause of death IHEERRA -5 i
) IT. RecistraTiON CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
ad -
(a) Grave No. ... IR0y Plot _______ :E ______ Sec ity 5 5 _____ YIRS h _________
John 2, Davis (father] 158 Ohio aves, Wichita,

(0) Emerg. Address

""""""""""""""""""""""""" EBnB&sy T

III. fFijés gt solqler;( dyfing frofn cqﬁtaélou;( djbeasgs ___f. __/___-_/__/___/__ I / i o g /CI;R/___’@

IV. Information on which advice to Europo in letter of transmittal was based:

e e R R A o e i Coo bt

Cablefon MESNRMIGI, V0 8 Ml DRI LAt ec Tl B , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by ‘ MAY 101091
letter of transmittal on .. AV YLl P 0D
Hee. 3. & N e e S oy L
VI, Horm! lli58forwardeditol GRS IElobelkent INL i s et WS S e L , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
|
VLN Hottn 115 zeceived from G, R. Si; Hoboken, N &l cive ool ciian il , 192
pem——— e —— T T T i’:/
COUNTRY ROBVGEIIRY IOy, soai - ey Lot W e, SHABD NO, 2. 0. e et o I
G. Rﬁé Form, 115-A o
FR4ANCR 1238*5.0 .33 Lk (‘/

- AdCS



Concentration oy i
G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A . Place Romagne 1232,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 5., Dec 2, 1921,

1. REMAINS OF DaVIS, dghn O, SERIAL NUMBER4O955

RANFY LAy (0T, 8 . RORGANIZATION: | B HASNON  J5gh AN G wany ¥ DS LRE- A,

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) : 4
dee: 29 19 2T = s b gaynnthar il Era43 0 aect 33 A5 Dt 1T I 0 T & O T

By Gronp: (w8 L QI 6 i MRl (S Dmit s d T b Bl B e oAt bt ekis ST

3. Reburied (date) : & » 0 In (glve complete locatlon)

- DOCe. AT, AR ... Gxaver"l,....npw 4y Block Ce Cometery. 1888

By : Group......... R e B A R Tmitee a1 Natirelo ey Ch o Al AU
’ : : Unlined Casked

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

wooden box and burlap and uniforms; budly decomposed, feztures not recognizables

D D
) Y 3 d

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?..........4 882 .. On grave marker ? yeso

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

iagilenibody ¢ Yanol Bk VST lasamp i A Kl e e

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? _
(a) Height (actual measurement) impossible to determines R S : Sl
(b) Weight (estimated).......... Q8 < TN Ot e N R %

(o) Hawr==Golor i %a AN NN qatih S5 e A AN VA TG

(o ¢]

missing pari;s)d-o

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualt,y) WL P e o L O O M e

noné visible, AT

S

i = x

7. Disinterment /) : Vv ;’ ’_// A éf*
superwsed bY C / AR £ h.. Approved ¢ (L

C.V.Russells - ('Il‘t'
8. Reburial )

supervised by L(‘ w*’ Approved ,24 et
At U:. ‘D‘i&fau‘lt Jamﬂ 5 We oun ge T ‘l
o A itle).......CaptalaNQs MO




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
fOI’m-IS supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. glat D

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of réburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

#. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

- 5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
£ e 2 or (4N o 2T i

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in gtave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition ot the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body deseription are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth tobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should. be
made and findings charted to cover the folowing basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

|

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

- N
TONTH MISSING

u// TODEH_MISSING‘
v 0

CROWNED TEETH............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

RIDGE WORK ........ccccne.. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
: gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SHVER PILLING GoOLD FILLING

FILLINGS ....cicoiciictinenenienniinss Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FiLtinge GOLD FILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver, 5 GOLD FILLING
cement), thus : 5 3
AVITY '
: . ) . ECAYED 5 Ec”fgb
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade DECA
in thus : 2

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. \
N

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the mame and'title’of the pe?ébn approving same.



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION S '
"""""""" P2 (0)inh ik 0L I o N TR Y
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE S Dole. F L2008 TN

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT rmé. COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. g Discrepancy found upon exhumation of Body \
1. Name DAVTSS ST o aed e LN aln e e 10.
N OPR S ARG TR ) . P Hy ) e d S b s ok 1L
SRS gp;, ________________________________________ 12.
4. Onge ny vad CoeK, 16th Infe . 13.
T IR o R 14.
D O O 07 Loy S R0t | e
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. 4 Sl HINDS -y 15 AGravo N O = i 4k i SO Craythiy® NS,
B PO AN iy Y Qifirds wirs” BOWb i e el 1164 PR O R A B v - g et £ ROW AnN s,
QiAo s W0 g0 i o 1 17 HON @ r iy by aptnust

18. Cemetery Meuse Argonme American, - 19. Commune or town Romagne/s/Montfaucon,

2oy DR o ©he EEulye L L Meuse, ... ... 21 AGRUNGBT ey 4 .t DARCBrgudi=« i 1)~ iysalen | i
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No._ 1232 See.88. ... i . . /e el N S enaps U s, A
23. Disinterred (Date) pDec.2.1921 . . Byao -y G esiienadd - o cosiedn oo

24 . Inscription on grave marker:

Neme _______John O Davis

25.
B J Rasch
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

AES 0, i

27. Condition of body . ml‘fy Adecomposed, features unrecognizable

.................................................................

28. Nature of burial _ 3ox U 8 Uniform, burlap

29 . Any d1prrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with -GyR.S. records
quoted above9

I G e e V;‘_usell
P\ 1 C C 8
30 Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Dec 2 1')2}__,”_,7 R
31. Capket sealed by L eN Rud’:’el__l TS G

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor ‘_67 /Q/ /11104/4A56/(;
THIS IS RECORDED as A DO NOT DISTURB CASE PER LETTER OGMG.5/10/21.



—

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of bbx.) Box No. C-18083
32. Designation of body:
Jom O, DAVIS = Serial No. . __ ABIEEL. ikt
Organization ______ COeK. 16th Inf, .

Name
Cpl;

Rankaiug. o
Neme of Permanent Cemetery Meuse Argonne American,1232,Romagne/s/liontfaucon,Meuss .
C-¥. fugsell

33. Consigned to:
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date). pgo.©..19281 - -ioooooo_.. B
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
immediate supervision and that the report above _
-_f'__%“__-_“-__---__-_--.-_--N_____‘-.T .......
A

)
accomplished under my

is correct.
Inspector

Signature of G.R.S.
R C Worthington lst Lt.

_____________________________________________________________________________________________

To Permanent Cemetery
; (Name )
CONVOTer. i iy L WAy et 1) Signature Shipping Officer .. .. .. A
7 1ol X Y5 7Y R D2 G B e e i NI T YR a0 ) A S D o, PR 1) 0 0 (R e ok

F AT gonTie e te Ty T YgpR,) Ve I, IURLSTT T
SeCHHONIENUTIIINTL e

41. Reinterred, . . __ g

A reltve

42. Grave No.. .. i
BLOCK *

Ji1




G.R.S. FORM NO.. 16 | " P _ace_ NEUFCHATEAU

Date A4th,Jdne 1919

RE?OﬁT OF.DISIﬂTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Name: DAVIS, John O. ) ’ Number: 43955

Rank: Fvt. Organization: Cos K 16th Inf. |
Disinterment and_Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete logation)

29th, April 1919 Amer. B/A Cemetery Grave i 14

APERBNONT ARDENNES

35 SBE_301,7 B N 278.5 i
Reburied (Date) ; in: (Give complete locationy 4 . % )} |
: 'k . i 7 ™ , Cann &£
29th, April 159.1. : - Grave # 43 Sec. # 33 Plot # 1 \

R BGREEARTE

ARGONNE 41ER, CRMBIERY §1252
b
ROMAGIE MBUSLA

—————

——

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Burial good; body buried in uniform; body badly decomposed.

e~ e . e i e 4 S St -

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Yes

What other means of identification were found on the body? None

tin & ®3 2
PR’ v
? Lo 2d om

v —— s A3 1 e &

s il ' | J IR I~
i | Co. FIR){@NUD

If uoon disintierment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promp
cent to the Bffects Depot direct as is required by G.0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will ba made and reported to chief, Graves Rezistration Service.

. ., Lt,. Hanes R.H. ROSENTH 4L

Supervised by: 5 - s

GEL ?.ndn_.Lleut. O.M.C.U.S.A
C.0. Group Unit
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF' THE GRAVE ORF

S A ('\*}{1}1}3&')“”'('I"ir"s't‘N}Ln;e'{l{diiﬁmla'l's')"”
wt . ~ LR | .0
(Rank.) (Organization.)
DATE OF BURIAL. ....:.... 48/ o T N Rt
PLACE OF BURIAL......... 0.8 .57, 24/ 80 ..

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE- NUMBER. ......" X N irene G L 1
HOW MARKED: NameDPeg?............ ) (EroSs IS EYoN "
Headboard? ........... BottleSsREis iy b8

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

W asRone N5 S b o oy S R R oo

Was one fastened to mame peg or
£
stake used as a grave marker? 5

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)
This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Sy(ﬂice.
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2 %, )5 ' I _;j:i'
3 NAME ~DAVIS JOHN O, e 3
BRANK PVT. 0O.K, 16 INF, g*;\
s 450 AR .

6 X ' BATTLE AREA CEETERY

7 1 1/2 KILO.Z.OF APRENONT.  MEUSE

§ GRAVE NO. b
2 Tns ‘ 3. \
10 e aftaonzn Jolgred
1 ' &

12 50 08 27 >
230 a.N.of roads

3 WX i, ¥
i sxc}mmf’w
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/("/) %’ 1y -z -Signed . M, Daugherty.-..... ...; -
AT K s

1. ¢ 8.  -m No. 1. 2

2. Soldier’s No. 45955

e

£ - 4
GRS i RAVIS. el iy gy (
Surname (in block le exs) st. N
h St Py
4. PV‘G.‘ ..... I.{.q ..................
Rank Company
5 A RTINS 1 ROty AN o s
Date of Death Cause, if known

........

Town or Commung?
)

8. 1 16

....................................................

Grave No.

(in block lettérs)

9. Name Peg? <4, .
10. Bua{eid Y 4 hed Fe Mhrker? yes.

et i)
1.9
Gt is outsidey® ¢

15 278,74,
f Ainter
. Southedge. of . woo@E ",

Map refere e, cemetery

4K N V. of. . Chadraon. Fne

Give name of Chaplain or Burial Officer (road
5"
4

A7 #

/! Group...2...Unit. 306.. .. R. 8.
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2=201 MH
WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON
i 201(Davis, John O)W tlarch 24, 1921.
From: The Adjutant General of the Army.
To: The Quartermaster Goneral of the Army,

Washington, D. C.

Sutject: Date of death of Corporal John 0. Davis, 43,955,
Comany L, 16t Infantrve y
1. TUpon investigatiom, it has been ascortained that
the date of death of the above man heretofora communicated to
you, is erroncous, and that he was killed in action uc:tober 4,
1918. '
\
p P For purposes of identificatioh, you are advised
that the records show that the deceasecd was enlisted iMay 12, 1917,
and the name of the pgrson to be notified in case of emergency
was given as: John P. Davis, (father), Cherryville, Lanse
a @h ' d'@@ %G '1
e ¢ Adjutant “‘General.
oY
; entm Poxrg =AW
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G.R. S.Torm No. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

TO:

FROM:

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Number 57338

Date March 14, 1921.

Please furnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: DAVIS, John 0. Serial Number
RANK: ORGANIZATION:
Corporal.
No. QUESTION REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with l. Yes. #439 55. Co. K. 16th Infantry.
records?
2. Date of death. 2. 10/11/18 5
3. Cause and place of death. 3. DWRIA,
4, Number of casualty cablegram. 4. 325.
5. Date buried. 5. No Record.
6. Grave location. 6. Grave /14, American Cemetery ; #1740,
(@) Complete record required. Aprenont Ardennes.
{(b) Name of cemetery or comimune omy required. Disint 3!‘!‘8(1 and Reburied 4/99/19 *
(¢) Note reinterments, Grave 7#43, Section 33, Plot 1,
Argonne American Cemetery #1 232
7. Who reported burial? ok Romagne-scus-Montfaucon, lieuse.
S. Confirmed by G. . S.7?
8.
9. Report as to grave marker. 9. Cross.
10. Identification tags: 10. é;g z:m
(@) Buried with body? Bl
(b) Attached to grave marker?
Complete emergency address? 11. Mr. John P. Davis, (Father)
D) D ner, ¢ ress? x A i
L ol S 133 Ohio Ave., Wichita, Kansas.
: 12. Yes. 11/13/19.
12. Has been notified? (Give date.)
. . 9 1 3 o
18. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)
14. Da22242
14. What is the photograph number?
M G-
RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT. /)/V\ ¢
15. Inquiry made by.
R Confirmed.
N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed .
i PANIN BLOGCGE BEEPRRS. b N e _Unconfirmed. ,""

MDT/I&A. Do v



receriam i colinerms
E N.M® GREGOR .PRes. H.N.ROBERTS,V.Pres.& Secy.

ELROBERTS,TRL{'———S. o

-n
ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE AND %:
INVOICES TO GENERAL OFFICE WICHITA KANS.
%
Big Jo Lumber Co. BN
LUMBER, FUEL,HARDWARE AND tﬂ
BUILDING MATERIAL. N

606-7-8 FOURTH NATIONAL BANK BLDG.

e “A‘!G le“alomao ‘POE‘.H)D@H‘

ST

Wichita,Kans. -/
?..,_:7"‘_; i~
March 2nd, 1921 . 'oa
e
. ,l:,\;_g
{2 )

1o
Quartermaster Genersl, ’

N

Munitions Bldg.,
Washington, D. C.

Pile No. 293.8 Cem. #57348 (Davis, dJohn 0., Corppral)
TR T A R A T S A Y RN R ST RS A IR

Dear Sir:

“q

Your.letter ot February 19th, received and contents

noted. Corporal John 0. Davis was & single man, therefore, plesase
A TR Sy

comply with my request as per letter of January 4th, in which I ~
reqt sted that the remains of my son be letft interred .in grave 43,
Seetion 33, Plot 1, argonne american Cemetery, at Romagne-sous-

Mont faucon, Départment ot the lieuse.

Thanking you fog¢ngﬁ;950mpt attention in this matter,

G e ~
I remain, E wivi :

LD*A
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February 19, 1921,
293.8 Cem, #57338 (pavis, John 0,, Corporal)
From: The fuartermaster Gemeral, U, &, Army, (Cemeterial Division)
T0: ¥r. Jokm P, Davis,_lzs Ohio, "ichita, Kansas. ' FH&E
Subject: Disposition of Remains,

1. In reply te your letter of Jammary 4, 1921, referred to
this office by the Chief, American Graves Registration Service,
QeMels, in Purops, reguesting that the remains of your son, the late
Corporal Johm 0, Davis, Company K, 16th Infantry, remain permanently
interred in France instead of being returned to this country for
private interment as prewiously requested, gom are advised that
instructions will be issuned that your wishes be complied with in
the event that the deceased is not survived by a widow or child.
1t is, therefore, requested that you advise definitely whether or
not such relatives survive and if so, that the name, or names, and
address, or addresses, of each be furnished this office without
delay. '

2, The remains of the deceased are now interred in grave
#43, Section 33, Flot 1, Argomme American Cemetery, at ROMAZNo-5ouS-
Nontfaucon, Department of the Meuse, which cemetery, according to
the provisions of paragraph 9, of the enclosed Cemeterial Division
Balletin No, 10-F-W, has been designated as one of the permanent
American Cemeteries in France, S

3e Iwmmmmmﬁu the decease
will be referred to Chief, Effects Burean, 539 (reemwich ttreet,
New York Olt’, Ve Yoy for ml’ to yone _ 3 .

By suthority of the ‘uartermaster mm:

—

0 ol

o
‘-i

MAILED m _ CHARLES J. WYNNE, 3'/

FEB]’M 2nd Lieut., Q. M. C.

G.R.S. / v



G. R. S. Form #124
Disposition Status —
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. —

REGISTRATION SECTION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

L) & 2R E
File No. .. =7 /[ < < &

To: Inquiry Section. ) Ed
From: Overseas Project Sub-Section.

[.  GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(turnished by: ... -~ ... ) (date o/
DataEentlOVORE oD s £ Se@ ety o e e e e e I U L
OpehaitiionBML0 'cOMMenCo Mt PPROR .. ) e i e e st o S
Operatiioneitorbelicompleted . (apRrox.) oSy, o Lol o Rl R e
Bodies shipped from European Port
BodiiegNarrivedifalugHobokent st tiai, - WS 0o ISR DI sl v Tl L T

= , Ty, 1 S =
[I. CASE OF j*J" ........ ... AR ‘ C°/ff’¢ iy &9
The following information was abstracted (Date) ..=-.7.7¢.— 2/ from: leg
SOURCE CLK. |in OFFICE Clk. |in OFFICE
A, G, 0, Cards T Shppg.Inquiry(sent. ... .. )
A.G.0. Corresp. To Gl b i S8 e T
G.R.S. Corresp. = OSP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)
relative to disp. 5 N "
; ; DESIRES as to Disposition.
X - Car»L 0 JoALtid
RETURN
Name of Relative REMAIN SPECIAL
N. C. Bvt. Int.
Widow
Children (Name oldest first)
g o i e g
V" |Father : e 4~
L as " sl J —fas /L-ﬂ, M
Mother — i de ¥ iy
[ e lanicon | oA,
Brothers
Sisters ) j ’
~ e, > / a /
Body to be shipped to ... gt

i i ; ;Z ......
: ¥ » (’/ y \ .
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HEADQUARTERS :
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATICN SERVICE, QelleC., IN EUROPE
8 Avenue d'Ienz, Paris.
> ) Jenvary 25, 1921.
293 . NAVIS . JoHM. &,
) Jd=
FROI: Chief. " BIR16
70;

SUBJECT: Case of Cpl. John O. DAVIS, 43955, Co. X., 1l6th Infantry.

1. Attached hereto is communication pertsining to the above
mentioned soldier, forwarded for direct reply to the writer, Iir.
John P. Davis, Wichita, Kensas.

2a The records of these Headquarters show this body buried in

Grave 43, Section 33, Plot 1, Cemetery 1232, Romagne-sous-liontfaucon
(Meuse)

, _ H. F. RETHERS
CDA/ NWee

Colonel, Q.10.C.
/ 1l Encle 5

|

T
97 ‘pepioday

%

-

(uartermaster General, lLiunitions Building, ASHINGTQT, D.Ce.
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HEADQUARTERS
AKENICAN GRAVES REGICTRATION SERVICE, Qel.C., IN EUROPE
8 Avenue d'Iena, Parise

FROM: Chief.

January 25, 1921.

703 (uer termaster General, Munitions Building, WASHINGPGN, DeCe

SUBJECT: Case of Cpls John O DAVIS, 43955, Co. X, 16th Infantry.

1. Attached hereto is communication pertaining %o the above
mentioned seldier, forwardéd for direct reply to the writer, Mv.

John P. Davis, Wichita, Kansas.

2¢ The records of these Headgquarters show this bédy buried in
Grave 43, Section 33, Plot 1, Cemetery 1232, Romagne-sous-lontfaucon

(Meuse) .
CDA/nwas DI OW
1 Encle ] cgngsﬂwf"
rep 18 1051
..' . » CS'U
wich Qs /A
e FIAED
RS L
- % aq!"g:n.gj\‘-\ Ca o
o /:.*‘ "'ar‘k\ o R
m (G X ne %
; 4%;, b" v';.‘ g %
e %
o

H. PF. RETHERS
Colonel, Q.iLC.

OAEE2EYR bYBIEC] env-2e0
- CEMELsMIr DIAIZ2IGH

EEB 79 Y351

BECEIAED:
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wicrira

E N.M®GREGOR PREes. - H N.ROBERTS,V Pres.& Secy. E.L.ROBERTS,Treas.

ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE AND
INVOQICES TO GENERAL OFFICE WICHITA ,KANS.

Big Jo Lumber C:

LUMBER, FUEL ,HARDWARE AND
BUILDING MATERIAL.

606-7-8 FOURTH NATIONAL BANK BLDG.
A P

W5 s ua'y ‘a3auo9ay

0

b <@ o i .
Wichita,Kans. 7., 4 7

?

!
v

LY ‘E;

. T3 ke . a . AL
Chief, Graves Registration Service, . =
Headquarters Services of Supply, : (=
A. P. B. M7, _ o =

American E. F., Prance. 4
Dear Sir:

o) 'N%P "SIAHT ’Sé?:u“ 14

I received official notice of the death of my son, Corp.
John 0. Davis, Co. K. 16th Infantry. Corp. Davis died Oct. 11, 1918.
I would like to know which cemetary he is buried in. If he is buried
in the Large American @8rgonne Cemetary snd his grave marked so that
his identity is certain, then I do not care to have his body removed
or returned to the United States.

I will appreciate any information you are =ble to give re-
garding the location of my sons grave. I would also like to know to
whom I may write regarding my sons personal belongings which he had
at the time of his death. I know he had a nice wrist watch and other
personal belongings which I would hold very dear if it were possible
for me to secure them.

Thanking you in advance for aany information you mgy give,

I beg to remain, : s
Yours respectively,

ji%%%%»ﬂhwﬁwﬁﬁ
M%mﬂw\az/w #ids'

%/.Z,.Zgj;é o KED /7, /774 :

. )33 Lk
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Pile Ho. 295.8 - Cems Div. #57338 -(Davis, John 0. ) e
From: 0.Q.M.Ge Cemeterial Division, Jamary 27th, 1921. To: The

Adjutant Gemeral of the Army, 6th & B Stse, WeW., Washington, D.C.

. l. Returned. There is on file in this office a Grave
Locat fon Blank, signed by "Chaplain Plymn," which states Private
John O. Davis,was buried October 11, 1918.

2« The records of this office show Private John O.
Davis, to have been buried in Grave 14, B/A Cemetery 740, Apremont,
Ardennes, and to have been disinterred and reburied April 29, 1919, in
Grave 43, Section 33, Plot 1, Argonne American Cemetery 1232, Romagne-
sous-lont faucon, Meuse.

-

Ho 1. ROGERS
Quartermster,General, U. S. Army,

By:
M. N. GRERIEY, M\

ngr zfi&j. 88 OaptainE Qe.C.  FVW
’:..10 {Q !E_ ED
Pl
N3 1 199

G.R.s,



; gor(pavis, John O)WH

WAﬁ DEPARTMENT,
January 22, 1921.

pate of buriﬂ".s ADJUTANT GENERAL’'S OFFICE,

'l

£ k WASHINGTON.

The Querternaster General of the Arny,

Washington, D. Ce

1. Por report as to the date and place of
burial, and if reburied the date of original buris]l
of Corporal John O. Davis, 43 955, Cotivany K, 16%th 4%
Infantry. R

2. A report is slso desired setting forth the .
date and cause of death and the authori_t:.ea upon which
the date is Lasods

1

By order of the Sscretary of War:

- & Frwin,

Adjutant Genernl.
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